PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
H-Stream Wireless, Inc.	01/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ozmo, Inc.
Street Address:	2595 East Bayshore Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94303

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11376753
Application Number:	11376737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)326-2422

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 326-2400 Email: psc@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew, LLP

Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Ave.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025796-000600US; 000700US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip H. Albert

Total Attachments: 4

source=025796 filed_certificate_of_amendment#page1.tif source=025796 filed_certificate_of_amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0166

500537623

CH \$80.00

source=025796 filed_certificate_of_amendment#page3.tif source=025796 filed_certificate_of_amendment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0167



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "OZMO, INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6340708

DATE: 01-28-08

Darriet Smith Hindson

PATENT **REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0168**

3893269 8320

080088034

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE .

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC." TO "OZMO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2008, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3893269 8100

080088034

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6340707

DATE: 01-28-08

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0169

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC.

H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC.

SECOND: The original name of this Corporation is H-Stream Wireless, Inc. and the Certificate of Incorporation was originally filed with the Secretary of the State of the State of Delaware on December 8, 2004. The current Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 20, 2005.

THIRD: Article I. of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"I.

The name of this company is **OZMO**, **INC**. (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

FOURTH: This Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

FIFTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Company for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SIXTH: All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:38 AM 01/28/2008 FILED 11:38 AM 01/28/2008 SRV 080088034 - 3893269 FILE

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0170 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 28th day of January, 2008.

H-STREAM WIRELESS, INC.

By:<u>/s/ David Timm</u>
David Timm

President and Chief Executive Officer

691955 v2/HN

PATENT REEL: 020937 FRAME: 0171

RECORDED: 05/12/2008